Exhibit A {Resolution 2019-53) (Fees not waived are indicated by strikethrough)

‘Section.2:

A)

BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE (TABLE 1-A)

Total Valuation

[)  $1.00 to $500.00 $23.50

2)  $501.00 to $2,000.00 $23.50 for the first $500.00 plus $3.05 for each additional
$100.00, or fraction thercof, to and including $2,000.00

3)  $2,001 ro $25,000.00 $69.25 for the first $2,000.00 plus $14.00 for cach
additional $1,000.00, or fraction thercof, to and including
$25,000.00

4)  $25,001.00 to $50,000.00 $391.25 for the first $25,000.00 plus $10.10 for cach
additional $1,000.00 or fraction thercof, to and including
$50,000.00

5)  $50,000.00 to $100,000.00 $643.75 for the first $50,000.00 plus $7.00 for each
additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$100,000.00

6)  $100,000.00 to $500,000.00 $993.75 for the first $100,000.00 plus $5.60 for each
additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$500,000.00

7)) $500,000.00 to $1,000,000.00 $3,233.75 for the-first $500,000.00 plus $4.75 for cach
additional $1,000.00, or fraction thercof, to and including
$1,000,000.00

8)  $1,000,001.00 and up $5,608.75 for the first $1,000,000.00 plus $3.65 for cach
additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof

Plan Review (of the Building Permit Fee) 65%
H—Hrdertcat-plrrsre-sabmitted-tper-idernrticad-phan) $+50-00

Other Inspections and Fees

1)

Hourly fee or the toral hourly cost to the jurisdiction, whichever is the greatest. The cost shall
include supervision, overhead, equipment, hourly wages and fringe benefits of the employees
involved.

tar—tnspectiorontsite-of normatbrsmesshours fper-dronr) $56-00
thy—Retmspection-feesssessed-underprovisionr of Section-t+98-8per-tronm) $56:00
t—First-Restmspection-tee 56,60
{Hh—Second-Rerrspection-fee 57500
(¢)  Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated (per hour) $50.00

tH—Additiomra-PEmr-Review-reguired- by chamgesadditorsorrevistors-to-phams{per-hour)y $56:00
H—Foruse-of outside-consttmts-for-phmrchecking-md-mspections;yor-both



Section 4: BUSINESS LICENSING

A} Business License Information
1) All License and Application fees are due at time of submittal of application.
2)  All Business License fees are non-refundable unless indicared hy City Municipal Code.
3)  Business License information pull, includes all media types (flat fee)
B} Business Licenses
1} New General Business License

$5.00

$20.00
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Section 5: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

A}  General Service Fees

2} Change of Address $30.00
3)  Organized Event / Temporary Use Permit
{a) Neighborhood Events 0-100 People
(1) Non Refundable Application Fee $50.00
(2) Event Type - Neighborhood $50.00

(3) 3+ Add’l Oprions
(b) Community Events 101-500 People

$25.00 each

{1}  Non Refundable Application Fee §75.00
(2) Event Type - Community Neighborhood $100.00
(3) 3+ Add’l Options $50.00 each
{c} Regional Events 501+ People
(1) Non Refundable Application Fee $100.00
(2)  Event Type - Communiry Neighborhood $500.00
(3) 3+ Add’l Options $75.00 each
4)  Temporary Sign Permit $25.00
5)  Qutdoor Storage Permit $300.00
6)  Floodplain Development Permit $200.00
B) Applications to the Board of Adjustment
1) Variance
(a) R-l1 and R-2 Zone Districts $250.00
(LY  All other Zone Districts $350.00
()  Minor Modification (R-1 and R-2 Zone Districts) $200.00
(d) Minor Medification (All other Zone Districts) $300.00
2}  Height Exception $350.00
C)  Use-by-Permit $600.00
2} Special Meetings - Double the fee charged for a regular meeting
D) Applications to the Planning Commission and City Council

1) Requests to rezone nonconforming propertics to R-1 and R-2 may be allotted a reduction to $100, if
rezoning is required to bring into conformance with the Comprehensive Plan or Land Development

Code.

(1) Zone Change $600.00 plus $10.00 per acre

(b) Concept Plan $500.00

{c) Anncxation $630.00 plus $10.00 per Acre
2} Planned Unit Development / Planned Unit Redevelopment

(a)  Schemaric $775.00

$600.00 plus $20.00 per acre
$600.00 plus $30.00 per acre
$600.00 plus $10.00 per acre

(h) Zone Document
() Planned Unit Development Permit (PUD)

(d} Amendment to Zone Document



G)

(e) Design Standard Review

3)  Street Right of Way (R.O.W) Vacation

4)  Special Meetings - Double the fee charged for the regular meenng

Development Plan

1)  Development Plan

2)  Development Plan Amendment - Public Hearing

3

(a)  Vesting Property Rights
(k) Conditional Use
5)  Miscellaneous Land Development Fees
(L)  Appeals -
(1) All Zone Districes
6) Land Use Plan Amendment
7Y Condition Compliance Inspection
Subdivision Plat Fee, Full or Partial
1) Public Hearing
2} Administrative
3 Plat Correction / Lot Line Adjustment
4y Sketch Plat

Elevation Review (up to 2 reviews)

[ 3 - G

H  EscrowReguirenents

Development Plan Amendment - Administracive

$500.00
$950.00
$500.00

$500.00 plus $30.00 per acre
$600.00 plus $30.00 per acre
$500.00 plus $30.00 per acre

4)  No Charge for Development Plan Submitted with an application for Vested Rights.

$600.00 plus $10.00 per acre
$1,625.00

$1,625.00
$1,370.00
$250.00

$300.00 plus $30.00 per acre
$300.00 plus $10.00 per acre
$250.00
$300.00 plus $10.00 per acre
$100.00
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Section 17: PUBLIC WORKS AND ENGINEERING
A)

Permits
1) LVC/Oversized/Overweight Moving Permit (per day) $55.00
2)  Street Occupancy Permit $20.00
()  Public and Non-Profit Groups Exempt
3)  Right of Way (R.O.W.) Permit $50.00
4)  Grading Permit $40.00
fa) Grading Plan Review Fee $200.00
{(b) Grading Permit Inspection Fee (per acre) $22.50
5)  Development Permic 2% of project costs of Streets and Storm Sewer
Concrete

1) Inspection Cur Fee (area)

()  0O-100 squarc fect {per square foot) $35.00
(b 101 or more squarce feet $35.00 plus $0.17 per square foot over 100 square feet
2)  Inspection Patch Fee (arca)
(a}  0-100 square feet (per square foot) $25.00
(b} 101 or more squarc feet $25.00 plus $0.12 per square foot over 100 square feet
3)  Inspection Patch Fee - Curb, Gueter, Sidewalks, ete
(a) Linear Foor Inspection {per linear foort) $0.13
(1)  Minimum Inspection $40.00
Asphalt
1}  Inspection Curt Fee {(arca)
(a)  0-100 square feet (per square foot) $35.00
(b) 101 or more square feet $35.00 plus $0.17 per square foot over 100 square feet
2} Inspection Patch Fee (area)
(a)  0-100 square feet (per square foot) $25.00
(b) 101 or more square feet $25.00 plus $0.12 per square foot over 100 square feer
Other Patch, Cut and Inspections Fees
1)  Bores Inspection Cut Fee per hore hole, plus Inspection Patch Fee per bore hole, plus;
{a) O-100 linecar feet $100.00
{(b) 101 or more linear feer $100 plus $0.75 per foot over 100 linear fect
2y Culverts $100.00

3)  Inlets, Manholes, etc. (per item) Inspection Cut Fee per item, plus Inspection Patch Fee-per itein
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